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February 26, 2025 
 
VIA E-MAIL TO 
 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
Filing Center 
201 High Street SE, Suite 100 
Salem, Oregon 97301-3398 

Re: Docket No. PCN 8 – In the Matter of PacifiCorp, d/b/a Pacific Power, Petition for 
Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity. 

 
Attention Filing Center: 
 
Attached for filing in the above-referenced docket, please find PacifiCorp’s Notice of Use of 
General Protective Order No. 23-132. 
 
Please contact this office with any questions. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
Cole Albee 
Paralegal 
McDowell Rackner Gibson PC 
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF 

OREGON 

PCN 8 

In the Matter of  
 
PACIFICORP d/b/a PACIFIC POWER 
 
Petition for Certificate of Public Convenience 
and Necessity. 
 

 
 

NOTICE OF USE OF GENERAL 
PROTECTIVE ORDER 

PacifiCorp, d/b/a Pacific Power (PacifiCorp) hereby provides notice that it anticipates 

designating information to be produced or used in this docket as protected under the 

Commission’s General Protective Order, No. 23-132 (GPO). PacifiCorp’s forthcoming initial 

filing for a Petition for Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity (Petition) and Responses 

to Standard Data Requests) will contain commercially sensitive and confidential business 

information that falls within the scope of ORC 36(C)(1) or the exemptions under ORS 192.345 

and 192.355 and is not publicly available. Specifically, the filing and Responses to Standard 

Data Requests will include, among other things, confidential material concerning critical energy 

infrastructure, transmission planning and studies, transmission capacity, and easement 

information. Public disclosure of the confidential information would be detrimental to PacifiCorp 

and its customers. The GPO is available on the Commission’s Reports & Forms webpage.1 

Other parties to the proceeding may seek access to the protected information under the terms of 

the GPO using the attached signatory pages, pre-marked for use in this docket. 

The individuals listed in the table below are employees of PacifiCorp and are identified 

for purposes of accessing information designed as protected by PacifiCorp within the docket. 

 
1 See https://www.oregon.gov/puc/forms/Forms%20and%20Reports/23-132-Blanket-Protective-Order.pdf. 

https://www.oregon.gov/puc/forms/Forms%20and%20Reports/23-132-Blanket-Protective-Order.pdf
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PacifiCorp will provide updates to this table during the course of the proceeding to ensure that it 

accurately identifies the employees who should have access. PacifiCorp includes below a 

generic email address for purposes of sending and receiving protected information, which can 

only be accessed by those individuals listed below. 

PRINTED NAME EMAIL DATE 
Joelle Steward joelle.steward@pacificorp.com  February 26, 2025 
Aline Crinon aline.crinon@pacificorp.com  February 26, 2025 
Autumn Braithwaite datarequest@pacificorp.com February 26, 2025 
Florisa Talo datarequest@pacificorp.com  February 26, 2025 
Susan Rolfe datarequest@pacificorp.com February 26, 2025 

Kaley Gomez datarequest@pacificorp.com;  
regfilings@pacificorp.com February 26, 2025 

Carrie Meyer regfilings@pacificorp.com;  
datarequest@pacificorp.com February 26, 2025 

Rick Loy regfilings@pacificorp.com February 26, 2025 

Zachary Rogala zachary.rogala@pacificorp.com February 26, 2025 

Ajay Kumar ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com  February 26, 2025 

Kris Bremer kristopher.bremer@pacificorp.com February 26, 2025 

Richard Vail richard.vail@pacificorp.com February 26, 2025 

Lori Rolow lorij.rolow@pacificorp.com February 26, 2025 

Lisa Harkins lisa.harkins@pacificorp.com February 26, 2025 

John Aniello john.aniello@pacificorp.com February 26, 2025 

Respectfully submitted this 26th day of February, 2025, 

/s/ Zachary Rogala 
Zachary Rogala, OSB No. 222814 
Senior Attorney 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
PHONE: (435) 319-5010 
EMAIL: zachary.rogala@pacificorp.com   
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